# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6041741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	03/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMSONICS, INC.
Street Address:	1350 PORT REPUBLIC ROAD,
City:	HARRISONBURG,
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	05513023
Application Number:	05680412
Application Number:	05959277
Application Number:	06131940
Application Number:	06482961
Application Number:	06493614
Application Number:	06737217
Application Number:	07077173
Application Number:	08199874
Application Number:	08703773
Application Number:	08927465
Application Number:	09266318
Application Number:	09337319
Application Number:	09491592
Application Number:	09914907
Application Number:	09915966
Application Number:	09940745
Application Number:	10609625
Application Number:	12109404
Application Number:	12183638

PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0538

505995031

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550735
Application Number:	13251350

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stephanie.nizen@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE NIZEN Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD,

**Address Line 2:** 6596589

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE NIZENSIGNATURE:/Stephanie Nizen/DATE SIGNED:04/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Release SR 6596589#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0539

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Rider to Security Agreement - Patents, dated on or about 06/30/2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 07/23/2015, at Reel 036166, Frame 0346, COMSONICS, INC. ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 06/30/2015, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of March 30, 2020.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:	ah Neckless	
Print Name:	Sarah Nickles	
Title:	Officer	

PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 04/01/2020**